

WALKER PACKET







Dear Walker,

Let me be the first to say a huge thank you for taking the time to consider walking in the Lily Pad's event, Walk A Mile in her shoes. The event is set for Saturday, April 18th, 2015 at the Deerfield Windsor Upper Campus Track at 11 a.m.

Enclosed in this packet you will find information about this year's walk. As soon as you confirm, please send us the Walker Registration form so we know to expect you. All walkers will receive this year's Walk A Mile t-shirt and "swag bag" full of goodies. The Walker Sponsorship tracker is for you to use to collect sponsorships for your walk. Please track them on this tracker and turn in with the money you collected. We challenge each walker to raise \$500 this year! I know you can doit! Please know \$500 is the goal, but it is not a requirement. We sincerely appreciate any amount.

The Lily Pad is a non-profit center for victims of abuse. Your dedication and service will help these victims, who cannot speak for themselves, fight for justice. By participating in this men's march, you are directly helping to end sexual violence. It takes the entire community as a whole to fight for these innocent victims.

Again, we personally thank you from the bottom of our hearts for supporting the Lily Pad and walking a mile in her shoes!

Warmly,

The staff, volunteers, and board of the Lily Pad Inc.

\$2500 provides 5 Sexual Assault examinations that include a specially trained nurse, evidence collection for law enforcement (biologic and photographic), and expert testimony for victims in court, a rape crisis advocate for the victim and accompany them through the process of the law enforcement interview and forensic medical exam.

\$500 provides a forensic interview conducted with children that have made allegations of being physically or sexually abused, severely neglected or witnesses to violent crimes. This includes a professionally trained Forensic Interviewer who provides expert testimony in court so that the child does not have to face their attacker, case tracking that follows the child from the time of the report until the investigative team closes the case, and evidence collection (audio, visual and drawings completed by the child).

\$1,000 purchases 40 Rape Kits that include medical supplies necessary for the Sexual Assault Nurse Examiners to provide forensic examinations for adult and child victims.



WALKER REGISTRATION FORM

April 18th, 2015 | Deerfield Windsor Upper Campus Track | Registration/ Check-in: 10 am | Walk: 11am

Walkers - Please fill out this form TODAY and:

FAX to the Lily Pad at (229) 435-0756 OR Email to mary.lilypad@gmail.com

| Name: | Team Name (if applicable): | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Home / Work Address: | | | | | | |
| Cell / Work Phone: (| _)Email: | | | | | |
| T-shirt s | size: \square Small \square Medium \square Large \square XLarge \square 2x Large \square 3x Large | | | | | |
| | Please see the EVENT DETAILS sheet for more information! | | | | | |
| WHAT IS YOUR <u>MEN'S</u> SHOE SIZE? | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| DO YOU NEED | YOUR SHOES DELIVERED? | | | | | |



WALKER SPONSORSHIP TRACKER

SATURDAY, APRIL 18TH | DEERFIELD WINDSOR UPPER CAMPUS TRACK

REGISTRATION 10:00 A.M. | WALK 11:00 A.M.

| Walker's Name: | Team (if applicable): | Email: | |
|----------------|-----------------------|----------|--|
| | | LIIIGII. | |

Please fill out the tracker below with your sponsor's information. Make sure that all checks are made out to "The Lily Pad" and bring all donations collected with you along with this form on the day of the event. If you need additional copies, please contact the Lily Pad at (229) 435-0074, and they can email you a copy of this form. This form will also be available on our Facebook Event page. ALL sponsors may contact the Lily Pad after the event for a tax receipt of your donation. Thank you so much for your generous support of the most vulnerable citizens of our community- survivors of sexual abuse and assault. You sponsor's donations will help provide help, care, and assistance to families in need.

| Sponsor's Name | Address | Phone | Email | Pledge Amount | Enclosed Amount |
|----------------|---------|-------|-------|---------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |



EVENT DETAILS

DATE: Saturday, April 18th, 2015

LOCATION: Deerfield Windsor Upper Campus Track

TIME: 10:00 am - Registration | 11:00 - Walk Begins

<u>SHOES:</u> Red high heels will be provided in a variety of sizes specifically designed for men's feet. You may check themout upon registration.

<u>WALKER/ TEAM REGISTRATION</u>: There is NO cost to register for a team or a walker, however we encourage you to obtain sponsorships. We have set individual goals of \$500, but appreciate any amount! You must turn in your registration form by Friday, April 3rd, 2015 to secure a t-shirt and red shoes at registration for the walk.

<u>WALKER SPONSORSHIPS</u>: We have set a goal for all walkers of \$500. Reach out to family, friends, and co-workers for support. Walkers will need to turn in money collected and their sponsor tracker form in the envelope provided at the Lily Pad or at the event at registration. Again, we appreciate any amount raised.

<u>TAX INFORMATION</u>: All donations are tax deductible. Your sponsors may request a tax receipt after the event by contacting the Lily Pad. All proceeds benefit the Lily Pad.

<u>T-SHIRTS</u>: All walkers will receive an official Walk A Mile t-shirt, You can pick them up the morning of the Walk. Please complete and turn in your registration form by Friday, April 3rd, 2015 to guarantee your t-shirt at the event.

<u>AWARDS</u>: We will recognize the following awards: Hot Legs, Most Money Raised (Individual), Most Money Raised (Team), 1st place- Fastest Walker, 2nd place- Fastest Walker, 3rd place- Fastest Walker, and Best Dressed (based on costume).

<u>WHAT TO BRING</u>: We encourage walkers to bring signs to carry while they walk and dress alike if a part of a team (this is a great opportunity to show the community that your business is taking a stand against sexual violence). Your family, friends and co-workers can even bring posters to cheer you on. Check out Lily Pad's Facebook page for pictures from last year's event. If you elect to opt out of wearing the signature red heels, you may wear whatever shoes you're most comfortable with. All that matters is that you are walking in support of the Lily Pad and against sexual violence.

Still have questions?
Contact the Lily Pad at (229)-435-0074